Grant submissions as at 28 February 2021

10

11

12

Funding body

Heritage NSW
Heritage NSW

Create NSW

NSW and Australian
Government - joint
funding

NSW and Australian
Government - joint
funding

NSW and Australian
Government - joint
funding

NSW and Australian
Government - joint
funding

Transport for NSW

Transport for NSW

Department of
Planning, Industry
and Environment
NSW Department
Planning, Industry &
Environment
Transport for NSW

Funding scheme

2021-23 Community
Heritage

2021-23 Community
Heritage

Multi year funding

Bushfire Local
Economic Recovery
Fund

Bushfire Local
Economic Recovery
Fund

Bushfire Local
Economic Recovery
Fund

Bushfire Local
Economic Recovery
Fund

Fixing Country Roads

Fixing Local Roads

Everyone Can Play

Coastal and Estuary
Grants Program

Safer Roads Program

Project name

Byron Shire Heritage Advisory

Service

Aboriginal Cultural Heritage
Study

Lone Goat Gallery

Mullumbimby to Brunswick
Heads Cycleway

Bangalow Cycleway

The Green Line - Byron Bay
to Belongil Coast Walk

Repurposing Byron Hospital

BAIE Side Roads

Seven Mile Beach Rd,
Various Rds Ocean Shores
SGB & New Brighton

Gaggin Park Accessibility
Modifications

New Brighton Sand Dune
Protection Project

Tweed Valley Way Safety
Improvements

Total
project

value $

$11,000

$120,000
$90,000

$9,334,984

$1,490,979

$2,804,166

$3,498,310
$3,132,311

$4,008,579

$210,000

$18,000

$437,030

Amount
requested
$

$5,500

$60,000
$90,000

$9,134,984

$1,490,979

$2,804,166

$2,000,000
$3,132,311

$3,958,559

$75,000

$9,000

$437,030

#E2021/41561

Council
co-

contribution

$

$5,500

$60,000
$0

$200,000

$0

$0

$1,498,310
$0

$50,021

$135,000

$9,000

$0

Date
submitted

8/02/2021

8/02/2021
12/02/2021

28/01/2021

28/01/2021

28/01/2021

28/01/2021
12/12/2020

24/12/2020

2/11/2020

30/09/2020

28/08/2020




Funding body Funding scheme Project name Total Amount Council Date
project requested co- submitted

value $

$ contribution

Il Transport for NSW Safer Roads Program  The Pocket Road Route

$

Safety Review $997,605 $997,605 $0 28/08/2020

iKW Transport for NSW Safer Roads Program  Wilsons Creek Road -
Coolamon Scenic Drive to
Huonbrook Road Route
Safety Review

$1,873,594  $1,873,594 $0 28/08/2020
il Transport for NSW Safer Roads Program  Coorabell Road - Coolamon
Scenic Drive to Binna Burra
R - IRELTHE SRR REIE $832,384  $832,384 $0 28/08/2020
Il NSW Department Public Spaces Legacy Public Spaces Legacy
Planning, Industry &  Program
Environment $3,000,000  $3,000,000 $0 28/08/2020
ICH ARENA Australian Renewable  Bioenergy Facility
Energy Agency $1,903,867 $761,547 $913,511 30/06/2020

Note: The Total Project also includes possible Council Co-contribution in-kind, Other Contribution $ and Other Co-contribution in-kind.

Expressions of Interest submitted

Funding body Funding scheme Project name Total project Amount
value $ requested

$

Infrastructure
Australia Priorities List Interchange Upgrade $78,760,000 $78,760,000

Council Date
co-contribution submitted
$

$0 31/08/2020




