Grant submissions as at 28 February 2021

Gia	Frant submissions as at 28 February 2021				#E2021/41561			
	Funding body	Funding scheme	Project name	Total project value \$	Amount requested \$	Council co- contribution \$	Date submitted	
1	Heritage NSW	2021-23 Community Heritage	Byron Shire Heritage Advisory Service	\$11,000	\$5,500	\$5,500	8/02/2021	
2	Heritage NSW	2021-23 Community Heritage	Aboriginal Cultural Heritage Study	\$120,000	\$60,000	\$60,000	8/02/2021	
3	Create NSW	Multi year funding	Lone Goat Gallery	\$90,000	\$90,000	\$0	12/02/2021	
4	NSW and Australian Government - joint funding	Bushfire Local Economic Recovery Fund	Mullumbimby to Brunswick Heads Cycleway	\$9,334,984	\$9,134,984	\$200,000	28/01/2021	
5	NSW and Australian Government - joint funding	Bushfire Local Economic Recovery Fund	Bangalow Cycleway	\$1,490,979	\$1,490,979	\$0	28/01/2021	
6	NSW and Australian Government - joint funding	Bushfire Local Economic Recovery Fund	The Green Line - Byron Bay to Belongil Coast Walk	\$2,804,166	\$2,804,166	\$0	28/01/2021	
7	NSW and Australian Government - joint funding	Bushfire Local Economic Recovery Fund	Repurposing Byron Hospital	\$3,498,310	\$2,000,000	\$1,498,310	28/01/2021	
8	Transport for NSW	Fixing Country Roads	BAIE Side Roads	\$3,132,311	\$3,132,311	\$0	12/12/2020	
9	Transport for NSW	Fixing Local Roads	Seven Mile Beach Rd, Various Rds Ocean Shores SGB & New Brighton	\$4,008,579	\$3,958,559	\$50,021	24/12/2020	
10	Department of Planning, Industry and Environment	Everyone Can Play	Gaggin Park Accessibility Modifications	\$210,000	\$75,000	\$135,000	2/11/2020	
11	NSW Department Planning, Industry & Environment	Coastal and Estuary Grants Program	New Brighton Sand Dune Protection Project	\$18,000	\$9,000	\$9,000	30/09/2020	
12	Transport for NSW	Safer Roads Program	Tweed Valley Way Safety Improvements	\$437,030	\$437,030	\$9,000	28/08/2020	

#F2021/41561

	Funding body	Funding scheme	Project name	Total project value \$	Amount requested \$	Council co- contribution \$	Date submitted
13	Transport for NSW	Safer Roads Program	The Pocket Road Route Safety Review	\$997,605	\$997,605	\$0	28/08/2020
13	Transport for NSW	Safer Roads Program	Wilsons Creek Road - Coolamon Scenic Drive to Huonbrook Road Route Safety Review	\$1,873,594	\$1,873,594	\$0	28/08/2020
14	Transport for NSW	Safer Roads Program	Coorabell Road - Coolamon Scenic Drive to Binna Burra Rd - Route Safety Review	\$832,384	\$832,384	\$0	28/08/2020
15	NSW Department Planning, Industry & Environment	Public Spaces Legacy Program	Public Spaces Legacy	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$0	28/08/2020
16	ARENA	Australian Renewable Energy Agency	Bioenergy Facility	\$1,903,867	\$761,547	\$913,511	30/06/2020

Note: The Total Project also includes possible Council Co-contribution in-kind, Other Contribution \$ and Other Co-contribution in-kind.

Expressions of Interest submitted

	Funding body	Funding scheme	Project name	Total project value \$	Amount requested \$	Council co-contribution \$	Date submitted
1	Infrastructure Australia	Priorities List	Interchange Upgrade	\$78,760,000	\$78,760,000	\$0	31/08/2020